H.R. No. 2244

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, A loving family and a host of dear friends will long
- 2 cherish their memories of Johnna Lynn Behringer of Waco, who passed
- 3 away on April 10, 2011, at the age of 47; and
- WHEREAS, Born in Waco on August 31, 1963, to Weldon and Aline
- 5 Martin, the former Johnna Martin graduated from China Spring High
- 6 School in 1982; she married the love of her life, Steven Behringer,
- 7 in 1985, and the couple became the proud parents of a son, Stephen
- 8 Austin, on June 19, 1990; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Deeply devoted to her family and to her Christian
- 10 faith, Mrs. Behringer touched the lives of many in her community
- 11 with her warm heart, gentle spirit, and encouraging words; and
- 12 WHEREAS, While the life of Johnna Behringer ended far too
- 13 soon, she inspired those who knew her with the remarkable grace and
- 14 courage that she demonstrated during her illness, and she will
- 15 always be remembered with great tenderness and affection; now,
- 16 therefore, be it
- 17 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 82nd Texas
- 18 Legislature hereby pay tribute to the memory of Johnna Behringer
- 19 and extend sincere condolences to the members of her family: to her
- 20 husband, Steven Behringer; to her son, Austin Behringer; to her
- 21 mother, Aline Brooks, and her husband, George; to her brothers and
- 22 sisters-in-law, Doug and Nancy Martin and Donald and Jan Martin;
- 23 and to her other relatives and friends; and, be it further
- 24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

H.R. No. 2244

- 1 prepared for her family and that when the Texas House of
- 2 Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Johnna Lynn
- 3 Behringer.

Anderson of McLennan

H.R. No. 2244

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2244 was unanimously adopted by a rising vote of the House on May 30, 2011.

Chief Clerk of the House